202306260003

06/26/2023 08:33 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: $203.50
Skagit County Auditor, WA

Return To:

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

C/0 Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC
2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, RICHARD D. HORAK AND MACKAMARIE UECKER was the original Trustor, FIDELITY
NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY was the original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR THE FEDERAL SAVINGS
BANK, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the
designated norminee of the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 07/22/2019, in the amount
of $307,834.00, and recorded in SKAGIT County, Washington, under Auditor File # 201907250011
Modification: 12/13/2021 INST: 202112130096

TRACT 1 95-79 VOL 3 SEC 35 TWP 34 N RANGE 4 E WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN
Parcel ID # P29750, P29752

NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, LLC, as successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as successor
Trustee, having received from the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey,
reciting that the obligation(s) secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain,
sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said
Trustee under saxd Deed of Trust.

Dated this 23rd day of June in the year 2023
NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, LLC

Wyt Weion,

MARY MBJica U
VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [ ] online
notarization on this 23rd day of June in the year 2023, by Mary Mojica as VICE PRESIDENT of NATIONWIDE
TITLE CLEARING, LLC, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

PP

JULIE MARTENS

AR .’ Notary Public - State of Florida
f Commission # BH 241030
or o< My Comm. Expires May 22, 2026
“Bunded through Naticnal Notasy Assn. B

JULIE MARTENS
COMM EXPIRES: 5/22/2026

SPTRC 438255896 DOCR T232306-12:22:01 [C-2] ERCNWAL

*D0101232889*




